5.05	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00
7	To the Hono
7	

09-26-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/ 01)	RI		III IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII	U.S. DEPARTMENT ( U.S. Patent and T	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	2)	10308	38382		
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Ple	ease record the attache	d original documents or	copy thereof
Name of conveying part	rty(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(i	es)
Sang Seok LEE Sang Ho PARK			Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.		
· ·			Internal Address:		<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying pattached?	party(ies) Yes	x No	Street Address: 20 Yoido-Dong		U.S. P7
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Youngdungpo-K	u	122 122
x Assignment	Merger				11
Security Agreement	Change of	Name	City: Seoul		<u> </u>
Other			Country: Korea,	Republic of Zip:	:
Execution Date:	April 23, 2002		Additional name(s address(es) attach		x No
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.			cution date of the new a B. Patent No.(s):	pplication is: <u>Septem</u>	ber 19, 2005
	Additional num	bers attache	d? Yes x	No	
<ol><li>Name and address of pa concerning document sh</li></ol>		ondence	<ol><li>Total number of a patents involved</li></ol>		1
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG	& ALDRIDGE LLP		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. D	kt.: 8734.062.D1		x Enclosed		
Street Address:			Authorized	I to be charged to de	posit account
1900 K Street, N.W.			Authorized	I to be charged to cre nclosed)	edit card
,			8. Deposit account	t number:	
City: Washington	State: Zip: DC 20006		(Attack dustingtons	50-0911	denocit account)
- Tradining to 1		NOTUSE	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by	deposit account)
O Otata and alamatum		NOT USE I	INIS SPACE		
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowle		oregoing info	rmation is true and r	correct and any attack	ned copy
is a true copy of the origin		, agong ino		)	
Rebecca Goldman Rudi Name of Perso		the tree !	Signature		per 19, 2005 pate
Total numbe	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attach	ments, and documents:	2	

09/21/2005 FFANAIA2 00000014 11228337

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PAGE: Ø02 R=92%

IDOKINE INUT

EQECUTACIENT (LET

S005-U-K-53 11:11

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 041501-5502 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(a), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(a)], have medican invention estified:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICES, METHOD FOR USING THE APPARATUS, AND DEVICE PRODUCED BY THE METHOD

WHERBAS, I.G. Philips I.CD Co., I.td., a corporation of Kores, whose post office address is 20 Yeidd-dong, Youngdangpogu, Seoul, Kores (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest is and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issue upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is bereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with sesignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful cottes and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patient protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of each papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WB HERBBY authorize and request the atomeys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insent have in perentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

April 23, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Deto	
Sang Seok LEE	253	April 13.	ينصف
Address Boseong seohan 2-cha, 102-711, 872, Do	Citizerahio Republic of Korea		
Full Name of Second Assigner	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Sang Ho PARK	- Marie	April 23,	2002
Address 30/4, 320-12, Namssu-dong, Kumjong-gu, Pusao-kwangyokshi, Korea		Citizenship Republic of Kores	

Names of additional inventors attached [ ] Yes

[X] No

1-WA/1785024.1

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Z 0 0 🔁

CO PRILIPS LCD

\$200 .05 IM TT: TE LYE TO . 90/62

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0582